
Day Date Ushering Service Time/Place
Sunday 1-Jun-25 Team 1 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 8-Jun-25 Team 2 10:00 am Sanctuary  - Pentecost
Sunday 15-Jun-25 Team 3 10:00 am Sanctuary - Trinity Sunday
Sunday 22-Jun-25 Team 4 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 29-Jun-25 Team 3 10:00 am Sanctuary [5th Sunday]
Sunday 6-Jul-25 Team 1 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 13-Jul-25 Team 2 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 20-Jul-25 Team 3 10:00 am Sanctuary - Outside Worship
Sunday 27-Jul-25 Team 4 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 3-Aug-25 Team 1 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 10-Aug-25 Team 2 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 17-Aug-25 Team 3 10:00 am Sanctuary

Sunday 24-Aug-25 Team 4 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 31-Aug-25 Team 4 Labor Day Weekend  - 10:00 am Sanctuary [5th Sunday]

Tuesday 2-Sep-25 ALL Board of Deacons Meeting at 6:30 p.m.
Sunday 7-Sep-25 Team 1 10:00 am Sanctuary - Rally Sunday
Sunday 14-Sep-25 Team 2 10:00 am Sanctuary 
Sunday 21-Sep-25 Team 3 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 28-Sep-25 Team 4 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 5-Oct-25 Team 1 10:00 am Sanctuary - C - World Communion Sunday

Tuesday 7-Oct-25 ALL Board of Deacons Meeting at 6:30 p.m.
Sunday 12-Oct-25 Team 2 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 19-Oct-25 Team 3 10:00 am Sanctuary - Ordination of Rev. Dr. E. Scott Jones
Sunday 26-Oct-25 Team 4 10:00 am Sanctuary - Reformation Sunday
Sunday 2-Nov-25 Team 1 10:00 am Sanctuary - All Saints Day  (Daylight Savings Ends)
Sunday 9-Nov-25 Team 2 10:00 am Sanctuary 
Sunday 16-Nov-25 Team 3 10:00 am Sanctuary- Stewardship Sunday
Sunday 23-Nov-25 Team 4 10:00 am Sanctuary

Wednesday 26-Nov-25 VOLUNTEERS  Thanksgiving Eve 7:00 pm Sanctuary

Sunday 30-Nov-25 Team 1
Thanksgiving Weekend  - 10:00 am Sanctuary [5th Sunday] 

Advent begins - C 
Sunday 7-Dec-25 Team 1   10:00 am Sanctuary 
Sunday 14-Dec-25 Team 2 10:00 am Sanctuary

Saturday 20-Dec-25 Team 4 Tableaux Service 5:00 pm Sanctuary   
Sunday 21-Dec-25 Team 3 10:00 am Sanctuary

Wednesday 24-Dec-25 Team 1 Candlelight 5:00 pm Sanctuary
Wednesday 24-Dec-25 Team 2 Special Music Candlelight 7:30 pm Sanctuary

Sunday 28-Dec-25 Team 4 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 4-Jan-26 Team 1 10:00 am Sanctuary  - C
Sunday 11-Jan-26 Team 2 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 18-Jan-26 Team 3 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 25-Jan-26 Team 4 10:00 am Sanctuary 
Sunday 1-Feb-26 Team 1 10:00 am Sanctuary - Macalester Sunday
Sunday 8-Feb-26 Team 2 10:00 am Sanctuary - Annual Meeting
Sunday 15-Feb-26 Team 3 10:00 am Sanctuary

Wednesday 18-Feb-26 Team 1 Ash Wednesday 7:00 pm Sanctuary - C
Sunday 22-Feb-26 Team 4 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 1-Mar-26 Team 1 10:00 am Sanctuary - Youth Sunday
Sunday 8-Mar-26 Team 2 10:00 am Sanctuary (Daylight Savings Begins)
Sunday 15-Mar-26 Team 3 10:00 am Sanctuary

Tuesday 17-Mar-26 ALL Board of Deacons Meeting at 6:30 p.m.
Sunday 22-Mar-26 Team 4 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 29-Mar-26 Team 1 Palm Sunday 10:00 am Sanctuary [5th Sunday]

Thursday 2-Apr-26 Team 2 Maundy Thursday 12:00 noon, Chapel - C (TWO USHERS)
Thursday 2-Apr-26 Team 2 Maundy Thursday 7:00 pm Sanctuary - C

Friday 3-Apr-26 Team 3 Good Friday 12:00 noon Chapel (TWO USHERS)
Friday 3-Apr-26 Team 3 Good Friday  7:00 pm Sanctuary

Sunday 5-Apr-26 Team 1 Easter Sunday Sunrise 7:30 am Chapel (TWO USHERS)
Sunday 5-Apr-26 Team 1 Easter Sunday 9:00 am
Sunday 5-Apr-26 Team 4 Easter Sunday 11:00 am [3rd Sunday]
Sunday 12-Apr-26 Team 2 10:00 am Sanctuary - C 
Sunday 19-Apr-26 Team 3 10:00 am Sanctuary - Didier Seminar
Sunday 26-Apr-26 Team 4 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 3-May-26 Team 1 10:00 am Sanctuary

Tuesday 5-May-26 ALL Board of Deacons Meeting at 6:30 p.m.
Sunday 10-May-26 Team 2 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 17-May-26 Team 3 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 24-May-26 Team 4 Memorial Day Weekend  10:00 am Sanctuary - Pentecost
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Sunday 31-May-26 Team 2 10:00 am Sanctuary [5th Sunday] - Trinity Sunday

Tuesday 2-Jun-26 ALL Board of Deacons Meeting at 6:30 p.m.
Sunday 7-Jun-26 Team 1 10:00 am Sanctuary - C
Sunday 14-Jun-26 Team 2 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 21-Jun-26 Team 3 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 28-Jun-26 Team 4 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 5-Jul-26 Team 1 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 12-Jul-26 Team 2 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 19-Jul-26 Team 3 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 26-Jul-26 Team 4 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 2-Aug-26 Team 1 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 9-Aug-26 Team 2 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 16-Aug-26 Team 3 10:00 am Sanctuary

Sunday 23-Aug-26 Team 4 10:00 am Sanctuary
Sunday 30-Aug-26 Team 2 10:00 am Sanctuary [5th Sunday]
Team 1 19 dates Purple = 5th Sunday (5)
Team 2 19 dates Yellow = Thanksgiving (1)
Team 3 18 dates Greens = Christmas (3)
Team 4 18 dates Reds = Lent/Easter (4)

Volunteers 1 date Gray = Summer Services (14)

Board 7 Meetings ALL Board of Deacons Meeting at 6:30 p.m.

TOTAL 75 Usher 
Dates

2025-2026 Ushered 
Services

C = Communion
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